Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceco Acquisition Corp.		06/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Effox, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o 425 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1778653	EFFOX
Registration Number:	1641029	EFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-381-2838
Email: bayliss@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal

Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal	
Signature:	/Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0126

900079405

2.00 17

CH \$65

Date:	06/15/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=w1004845#page1.tif		
source=w1004845#page2.tif		
source=w1004845#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CECO ACQUISITION CORP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CECO ACQUISITION CORP" TO "EFFOX INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4285791 8100 070683408



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5737986

DATE: 06-07-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CECO ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is CECO Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article I:
 - "Article I. The name of the corporation is Effox Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 5th day of June, 2007.

CECO ACQUISITION CORP.

By: /s/ Dennis W. Blazer
Dennis W. Blazer, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 06/07/2007 FILED 01:24 PM 06/07/2007 SRV 070683408 - 4285791 FILE

#111790v1

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Service Marks

RECORDED: 06/15/2007

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
EFFOX	1,778,653	6/29/93	USA
EFFLEX	1,641,029	4/16/91	USA
EFFOX	101980		European Comm